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FPPKMD-FPS Forest Policy Section <fppkmd.fps@fmb.denr.gov.ph> Thu, Mar 23, 2023 at 8:57 AM
To: denr_car@yahoo.com, denrcarpmd@gmail.com, DENR Cordillera Administrative Region <car@denr.gov.ph>,
denrncrpmd2020@gmail.com, denrncrnbrapanut@gmail.com, denrncreccalzeta@gmail.com, ncr_ored@yahoo.com,
denripmd@yahoo.com, DENR Region 1 <r1@denr.gov.ph>, denr1ored <denr1ored@yahoo.com>,
denr1.cdd.fpms@gmail.com, denrpmd02@yahoo.com, denr02@yahoo.com, pmd_denr3@yahoo.com, DENR Region 3
ORED <r3@denr.gov.ph>, oredr3@yahoo.com, pmd.denr3@gmail.com, Judz0215@yahoo.com, rda@yahoo.com, DENR
CALABARZON <r4a@denr.gov.ph>, pmd4a@yahoo.com, pmd_mimar4b@yahoo.com.ph, pps4bmimaropa@yahoo.com.ph,
pps4bmimaropa@gmail.com, enforcement.mimaropa@gmail.com, DENR Mimaropa Region
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, pmd5denr@yahoo.com, ORED <red_reg5@yahoo.com>, denr6@yahoo.com,
region6@yahoo.com, reg7pmd@yahoo.com.ph, reg7pmd@gmail.com, DENR-7 <reddenr7@yahoo.com>, r7@denr.gov.ph,
juditha12@yahoo.com, pmddenr8@ymail.com, cdd_denr8@yahoo.com, DENR R8 ORED <ored8@yahoo.com>, DENR
Region 8 <r8@denr.gov.ph>, denr9_pmd@yahoo.com, pmd.denr9@gmail.com, leobais72@gmail.com, denr_r9@yahoo.com,
pmd10@denr.gov.ph, "DENR-10 RED HENRY A. ADORNADO, PhD" <r10@denr.gov.ph>, planningdenr11@yahoo.com.sg,
r11.pmd@denr.gov.ph, DENR XI <oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph>, r11@denr.gov.ph, Nmaryeve@gmail.com,
denr12_planning@yahoo.com, DENR R12 <red_reg12@yahoo.com>, felix_alicer@yahoo.com,
aredmanagement12@gmail.com, denrcaraga@yahoo.com, ppspmdcaraga@gmail.com, cddcaraga2@gmail.com, DENR
CARAGA ORED <ordcaraga@gmail.com>, ardms_official@yahoo.com, FMB Planning <fmbplanning@gmail.com>, FRCD
FMB <fmb.frcd@gmail.com>, Forest Management Bureau DENR <fmb@denr.gov.ph>, forestryrecords@gmail.com,
pppdd@emb.gov.ph, eppd_emb_denr@yahoo.com, eppd_emb@denr.gov.ph, planning@mgb.gov.ph,
mgbcoplan@yahoo.com, central@mgb.gov.ph, Imbpms@gmail.com, BMB Bmb <bmb@bmb.gov.ph>, director@bmb.gov.ph,
erdbco@yahoo.com, rtfuentes@gmail.com, cpmerin@yahoo.com.ph, oed@pcsd.gov.ph, planning_namria@yahoo.com,
isidra.penaranda@nwrb.gov.ph, nwrbphil@gmail.com, ogm@llda.gov.ph, info@llda.gov.ph, info@pea.gov.ph,
maryjaneignacio@yahoo.com, admin_nrdc@denr.gov.ph, info@pmdc.com.ph, osec@dbm.gov.ph,
panebiojimmy1968@gmail.com

Cc: "Ma. Teresa Aquino" <mtaquino@fmb.denr.gov.ph>, FRCD Forest Resources Conservation Division
<fred@fmb.denr.gov.ph>, "FPPKMD Forest Policy, Planning and Knowledge Management Division"
<fppkmd@fmb.denr.gov.ph>, Kenneth Tabliga <ktabliga@fmb.denr.gov.ph>, OAD Office of the Assistant Director
<oad@fmb.denr.gov.ph>, EDNA NUESTRO <andii_23@yahoo.com>

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Respectfully forwarded is a copy of the draft guidelines on Storage Facilities, for your information.

Thank you.
N Forest Policy Section
& Forest Policy, Planning and Knowledge Management Division
— Forest Management Bureau
-— Phone : (63-2) 8926-2141
- Email Address : fmb@denr.gov.ph
>} f]O

“DISCLAIMER: This email is intended only for the person(s) named in the message header. Unless otherwise indicated, it
contains information that is confidential, privileged and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you have received this
message in error, please notify the sender of the error and delete the message. Furthermore, views and opinions expressed herein

>

are those of the sender and do not necessarily reflect the views of the Forest Management Bureau.’
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